PAINT & COATINGS

Product Description
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Brookfield Viscosity

Polymer (I:%)

8.0
Acrylic S LVT 2 12 300to 4 35
56 900
9.0
Styrene 54 to 200 to €l
Acrylic 56 VT 2 12 1000 o 15
9.0
Styrene 49 to 200 to 8.0
Acrylic 51 LVT 2 12 1000 1o 15
9.0
1600 8.0
Acrylic 5g;° LVT 2 12 to to 5
2000 9.0
50
. 57 to 100 to
Acrylic 59 LVT 1 12 300 to -23
7.0
5000 8.0
SAtZ;;Tf 42(}0 LVT 3 12 to to 22
8000 9.0

Particle

Size

(micron)

0.22

0.19

0.22

0.14

0.22

0.15

Lbs./
gallon

8.7

8.6

8.5

8.5

8.8

8.8

MFFT

(%)

<0

<0

<0

18

Remarks

Superior dirt
pick-up
resistance;
adheres to
many
substrates

Exceptional
elongation,
good dirt pick-
up resistance

Great adhesion
to a wide
variety of
roofing
surfaces.

Great
elongation and
DPR; good
adhesion to
asphalt

Superior water
resistance, high
binding
capacity

Hides asphalt
bleed through,
good ponding
water, good
DPR

Self
Crossli-
nking
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PAINT & COATINGS

Description

STI Polymer is the partner of choice for your custom formulations of adhesives, paints and coatings. STI Polymer has built a reputation of
proven performance, from providing manufacturers of paints and adhesives with the basic functional components of their formulations to
producing private labeling of high-quality products for leading global corporations. STI's robust technical foundation and agility to meet the
emerging needs, combined with an emphasis on long-term partnerships, drives its customers' successes.

STl Polymer
You drive. We navigate.

Because we cannot anticipate nor control the many different conditions under which this information and our products may be used, we do not guarantee the applicability or the accuracy of this information or the
suitability of our products in any given situation. Users of our product should make their own tests to determine the suitability of each such product for their particular purposes. The products discussed are sold
without warranty, either express or implied, and the buyer assumes all responsibility for loss or damage arising from the handling or use of our products, whether done in accordance with directions or not. Also,
statements concerning the possible use of our products are not intended as recommendations to use our products in the infringement of any patent.
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